392 North Main Street

C'ty Of CFOSSVI”e Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0124, Version: 1

Approval of Addendum No. 1 to the engineering contracts for the corporate hangar

SUMMARY:
Approval is requested for the addendums to the contracts with Atkins for engineering services for the
corporate hangar. The project is complete and required less engineering services than anticipated.
Both addendums are deducts and finalize the contract.
e Storage Hangar - The original contract was for $96,800. The addendum is a deduct of
$5,103.66 for a new total of $91,696.34.
e Storage Hangar Sitework - The original contract was $45,950. The addendum is a deduct of
$17,134 for a new total of $28,816.
The two addendums show a total deduct of $22,237.66.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 110-52500-930-014

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approval of Addendum No. 1 to the engineering contracts with
Atkins for the corporate hangar and sitework.

City of Crossville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

